مینیش کرائس اور کر وناایس او پیز اپنائیں ''

## PAKISTAN RAILWAYS

Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways Peshawar invites electronic bid on Pakistan Railway **Composite Schedule of Rates-2016 (Peshawar Division)**, and through rates from the contractors having certificate with relevant category of **C-4** or above and specialization in CE-10 & EE-11 from Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2023-24, on Single stage – Two envelope system (**Technical / Financial Bid**) and also included in the active Taxpayers list (ATL) of F.B.R for the under mentioned work. Name of firm / agency on CDR is mandatory.

#	Description	Approximate Cost	Earnest Money	Period of Completion
1	Special Repair / Up-Gradation of Washing Lines at Peshawar Cantt.	Rs.67585604/-	Rs.3379280/-	08 Months

2. Tender documents can be obtained from http: <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk</u> Bidders must submit their bids both technical and financial, through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (E-PADS). Technical Bids must be accompanied by a scanned copy of Bid Security in the form of CDR/ Pay order, in the name of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways Peshawar amounting to Rs.3.379 Million. Whereas, bid security in original shall be submitted in the office of Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways Peshawar (Works Accounts Branch) along with other necessary documents as stated in bidding documents. Tender must be uploaded on E-PADS at 12:00 or before, on 13 June, 2024.

3. Only bids through EPAD will entertained and no other bid will be accepted except EPAD. Technical bids will be opened on same date in the chamber of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar at 12:30 hours in the presence of the representatives of the firms who want to be witness. Financial bids of only technically qualified firms will be opened for which time and date will be communicated to qualified firms accordingly.

**Note:** This bidding notice is also available on Pakistan Railways web site <u>www.pakrail.com</u> and PPRA web site (<u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>).

"ريلوب لائن كوصرف ريلوب كراستك سے احتياط سے يار كريں "

No.1012-WA/20/PSC/2022-23 Dated: .05.2024

(SaḥaˈUIJah) for, Divisional Superintendent P. R Peshawar (Ph: No. 091-9210695)